Technical and Corporate Services
16" Floor, Commerce Place

10155 ~ 102 Street

Edmonton, Alberta, Canada T5! 404
Telephone 780-644-5624
www.municipalaffairs.alberta.ca

June 2, 2021

Mr. Lucas Gurba

Vice President

Pincher Creek Search and Rescue Society
PO Box 1705

Pincher Creek, AB TOK 1W0

Re: 2019/2020 SAR Conditional Grant Agreement Amendment

Dear Mr. Gurba,

Please find attached a copy of the 2019/2020 signed conditional grant agreement
amendment.

Sincerely,

1. A
5 7 14( )
ik A ber—=?

Méry";Joy Chan
Gra‘-n’t and Contract Administrator

Attachment

Classification: Protected A







AMENDMENT NUMBER: 01

AMENDING CONDITIONAL GRANT AGREEMENT

BETWEEN:
HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN IN RIGHT OF ALBERTA,

as represented by the Minister of Municipal Affairs
(the “Minister”)

-and-

PINCHER CREEK SEARCH AND RESCUE SOCIETY
Box 1705 .
Pincher Creek, ALBERTA TOK 1W0

(“the SAR Group™)

BACKGROUND:

A. The parties entered into a Conditional Grant Agrecment dated April 6, 2020 whereby the
Minister granted to the Pincher Creek Search and Rescue Society Five Thousand Four

Hundred DOLLARS (8$5,400.00) (the “Agreement”).

B. The Agreement states that the Pincher Creek Search and Rescue Society shall complete the
Project, and use the grant, inciuding any income earned by May 31st, 2021.

C. The parties have agreed to extend the term of the Agreement to October 30, 2021.

The parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

1. Clause 2(b) of the Agreement is amended by deleting “May 31, 20217 and inserting
“October 30, 2021.”

2. Clause 2(g) of the Agreement is amended by deleting “June 30, 2021”7 and inserting
November 30, 2021.”

3. Schedule A to this Agreement is amended by deleting a reference made to the “Date training
to be held” as stated in the page 4 titled “Project results/proposed training plan”, attached as
and forming part of Schedule A, and replacing such “Date training io be held” with the
following date for the training course:

Approved Course Name Date training to be held
1. SAR searcher Course QOctober 15, 2021

Classification: Protected A




4, Except as amended by this amending agreement, the Agreement shall continue to be in
effect.

The parties have made this amending agreement by representatives duly authorized to do so.

HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN Pincher Creek Search and Rescue Society
IN RIGHT OF ALBERTA, as represented by
the Minister of Municipal Affairs

per. /7%/ .

§ignature Signature
Inle Reesley Locas Gonma
Print Name ! Print Name
Assiant Depudu Minstey Uiee Vassioent
Title ' \ Title
Hau 27/202.( May 2L /7021
Date—) Date

Classification: Protected A



